Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 170 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF NICHOLAS SOLTESZ FROM THE ATLANTIC COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING ACADEMY ALTERNATE ROUTE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Alternate Route program gives individuals interested in becoming police officers the opportunity to attend a police training academy at their own expense prior to being hired by a police department; and

WHEREAS, the program creates a pool of trained officers for communities to hire while saving local police departments the expenditure associated with officer training; and

WHEREAS, Nicholas Soltesz accepted employment at the West Milford Police Department with an effective hire date of April 7, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey that the West Milford Township Police Department is hereby authorized to hire Nicholas Soltesz from the Atlantic County Public Safety Training Academy, Alternate Route Program.

Adopted: April 3, 2024

	Adopted this 3 rd day of April, 2024 fied as a true copy of an original.
V	Villiam Senande, Township Clerk